Express Mail: FORM PTO-1595

09-13-2005

U.S. DE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

IEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No.194066-1

103080344

PATENTS ONLY	
	<u></u>
	282
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHAMPTON	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: SYMETRICA LIMITED Internal Address: Street Address: 2 Venture Road, Chilworth Science Park
☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	Southampton SO16 7NP, Hampshire, UNITED KINGDOM
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 1 es 100
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other:	
Execution Date: July 8, 2005	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/398,973 filed Apr	il 10, 2003
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	
Additional numbers attached? Lifes Life	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>
Brian M. Berliner	Enclosed
O'MELVENY & MYERS LLP 400 South Hope Street	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2899	Attorney Docket
	8. Deposit account number: 50-0639
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 that may be required by this paper, or to credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 50-0639	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name: Brian M. Berliner Registration No: 34,549 signature	August 9, 2005 Date
	90/12/2005 MUTIL TO ADDRESS
	89/12/2005 LMUELLER 90000922 500639 11219028
	61 FC:8821 46.88 DA
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 3

LA2:771386.1

PATENT REEL: 016962 FRAME: 0170

-Page 1 of 2-

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNOR(S)

> UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHAMPTON UNIVERSITY ROAD HIGHFIELD SOUTHAMPTON SO17 1BJ UNITED KINGDOM

a legal body organised under the laws of the United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), is proprietor of a certain invention entitled:

TITLE OF INVENTION

GAMMA-RAY SPECTROMETRY

PARTICULARS
OF APPLICATION

for which an application for US Letters Patent was filed under PCT Application No. PCT/GB01/04539 on 11 October 2001 and received patent application number 10/398,973.

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)

SYMETRICA LIMITED
2 VENTURE ROAD
CHILWORTH SCIENCE PARK
SOUTHAMPTON
HAMPSHIRE
SO16 7NP
UNITED KINGDOM

a corporation of the United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

PATENT REEL: 016962 FRAME: 0171

-Page 2 of 2-

Now, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest to said invention so far as concerns the United States and the Territories and Possessions thereof, said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

EXECUTED by

UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHAMPTON

in accordance with its

charter of incorporation:

Sign: Date

MYLENG PLOYAGET

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR CEI

EXECUTED by

SYMETRICA LIMITED

in accordance with the laws

of its incorporation:

Sign:....

) <u>Dr David Ramsden</u>

) Director

PATENT REEL: 016962 FRAME: 0172

RECORDED: 09/02/2005